PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIRE SENTRY CORPORATION	03/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road, P. O. Box 2245		
Internal Address:	Patent Services		
City:	Morristown		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07962-2245		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5773826
Patent Number:	6064064
Patent Number:	6239435
Patent Number:	6507023
Patent Number:	6515283
Patent Number:	6518574
Patent Number:	6927394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501 **Phone**: 3126551500

Email: pto-chi@huschblackwell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HONEYWELL/HUSCH Patent Services
Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road, P. O. Box 2245
Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962-2245

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 027862 FRAME: 0161

501852797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8364-115126	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul M. Vargo	
Total Attachments: 3 source=115126ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=115126ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=115126ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 027862 FRAME: 0162

ASSIGNMENT

Fire Sentry Corporation (Assignor), a Nevada Corporation, located at 23311 La Palma Avenue, Yorba Linda, California 92887 U.S.A., for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Honeywell International Inc. (Assignee), a Delaware Corporation, located at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, New Jersey 07962 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents listed on the attached schedule (Schedule), and any and all foreign or international counterparts, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, divisionals, and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Honeywell International Inc. to the full end of the respective term for which each of said Patents has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Fire Sentry Corporation if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents listed on the attached Schedule, with the right to sue for, and collect monetary damages or obtain injunctive relief for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of the Patents listed on the attached

PATENT REEL: 027862 FRAME: 0163

Schedule, including any foreign or international counterparts, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

FIRE SENTRY CORPORATION
By Of Koly
Name: DAN RAYBURN
Title: Assistant Secretary

WITNESSED by me this 13 day of March, 2012

Witness (Signature)

Printed Name of Witness: Michelle Carbell

Address of Witness (line 1): 23311 La Palma De.

Address of Witness (line 2): 4000 Linda, (A 92867

SCHEDULE

Country	Patent Number	lssue Date (Month/Day/Year)	<u>Title</u>
U.S.A.	5,773,826	June 30, 1998	FLAME DETECTOR AND PROTECTIVE COVER WITH WIDE SPECTRUM CHARACTERISTICS
U.S.A.	6,064,064	May 16, 2000	FIRE DETECTOR
U.S.A.	6,239,435	May 29, 2001	FIRE DETECTOR WITH REPLACEMENT MODULE
U.S.A.	6,507,023	January 14, 2003	FIRE DETECTOR WITH ELECTRONIC FREQUENCY ANALYSIS
U.S.A.	6,515,283	February 4, 2003	FIRE DETECTOR WITH MODULATION INDEX MEASUREMENT
U.S.A.	6,518,574	February 11, 2003	FIRE DETECTOR WITH MULTIPLE SENSORS
U.S.A.	6,927,394	August 9, 2005	FIRE DETECTOR WITH ELECTRONIC FREQUENCY ANALYSIS

PATENT REEL: 027862 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 03/14/2012